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Event: Sponsored by: Location:

9AM EWE HOGGET COMPETION JUDGING NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS SHEARING SHED

9:45AM WOOL HANDLING SHEARING SHED

10AM GATES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC & TRADE SITES OPEN 

10AM - LATE SANDPIT - FREE WORM'S MITRE 10 NEAR ROUND HOUSE

10AM - 6PM MINIATURE MACHINES - FREE HUNTS FUEL NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

10AM - 3PM RAINBOW ANIMAL FARM - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE

10AM-4PM BIZZY BUGS - FREE JAMESTOWN BIZZY BUGS/ PIRSA BIG SHED 

10AM-4PM JUMP EASY  OBSTACLE COURSE & ACTIVITIES -FREE PIRSA BIG SHED 

10:45AM- 11:15AM SHEEP DOG TRAINING DEMONSTRATION ANTHONY IRELAND MAIN OVAL

11AM - 5PM ROCK CLIMBING WALL - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE

11AM - 7PM LASER SKIRMISH - FREE WEBBS TYRE SERVICE NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

11:30AM JUNIOR LIVESTOCK & FLEECE  JUDGING REGISTRATIONS CC COOPER & CO CATTLE SHED

11:30AM COOL 4 KIDS - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE

12 NOON-12:30PM OFFICIAL OPENING OF 2025 JAMESTOWN SHOW BIG SHED

12:45-1:45PM JAMESTOWN SHOW PERSONAILTY MILLER LEASE FINANCIAL SERVICES & VOICE IT BIG SHED

12 NOON - LATE SIDE SHOW ALLEY OPENS TO THE PUBLIC

12pm - 4PM FACE PAINTING - FREE JCCC & JAMESTOWN DENTAL TABLE TENNIS

1PM STACEY PAVILION OPENS STACEY PAVILION

1.30PM SOUR DOUGH WITH BLACK ROCK KITCHEN BLACK ROCK KITCHEN TABLE TENNIS

12 NOON APEX BAR OPENS THE ROUND HOUSE 

2PM - 2:45PM FASHION PARADE BIG SHED

2PM - 2:45PM SHEEP DOG TRAINING DEMONSTRATION ANTHONY IRELAND MAIN OVAL

2:30PM SPEED SHEAR SOLAR WATER PUMPS SHEARING SHED

3PM COOL 4  KIDS - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

3PM THERMOMIX COOKING DEMO KAITLIN - THERMOMIX TABLE TENNIS

3PM EWE HOGGETS ON DISPLAY NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS RAM SHED

3PM Q & A BIG SHED

4PM DACHSHUND RACING MAIN OVAL 

5PM STACEY PAVILION, BIG SHED, POULTRY PAVILION & TABLE TENNIS CLOSE

SUNDAY after 5pm
4:30PM - LATE LIVE MUSIC WITH ELLA HEBBERMAN & PAUL MARNER THE ROUND HOUSE

5PM TIL LATE BALCO SHEAFFE TOSS THE ROUND HOUSE 

5:30PM COOL 4  KIDS ROAMING ENTERTAINMENT NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

FARMERS CHALLENGES & GAMES

TOYOTA UTE PULL TOYOTA THE ROUND HOUSE 

SIDE SHOW ALLEY SIDE SHOW ALLEY

APPROX 8:30 -9PM FIREWORKS DISPLAY WSB DISTRIBUTORS OVAL

FOOD STALLS

APEX BAR APEX THE ROUND HOUSE 

LIVE MUSIC FROM 4:30PM THE ROUND HOUSE 

1AM APEX BAR CLOSES & SHOW GROUNDS CLOSE 

SUNDAY

SHOW Sunday 5th Oct - Gates open @ 10am

* The information provided in these schedules is subject to change without notice. Apologies in advance for any alterations.



Pets Prohibited - unless part of Show or for mobility/sensory requirements.

OUR 2025 SHOW IS A SMOKE FREE/VAPE FREE EVENT.  
SMOKING IS NOT PERMITTED ON SHOW GROUNDS.

Please place your litter in bins provided throughout the grounds  
and have a great weekend!

SHOW Monday 6th Oct - Gates open @ 8am

* The information provided in these schedules is subject to change without notice. Apologies in advance for any alterations.

Event: Sponsored by: Location:

7.30AM HORSES CAN ENTER VIA IRVINE STREET GATE IRVINE STREET 

8AM GATES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 

9AM HORSES IN ACTION MAIN OVAL 

9AM TRADE SITES OPEN TO PUBLIC

9AM - 3PM MINIATURE MACHINES - FREE HUNTS FUEL ROUND HOUSE 

9AM - 5PM SANDPIT - FREE WORM'S MITRE 10 ROUND HOUSE 

9AM - 3PM BIZZY BUGS -FREE JAMESTOWN BIZZY BUGS/PIRSA BIG SHED 

9AM - 3PM STACEY PAVILLION OPENS STACEY PAVILION

9AM - 3PM LAZER SKIRMISH - FREE WEBBS TYRE SERVICE NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

9.30AM COMMERCIAL CATTLE JUDGING CATTLE SHED

9.30AM - 3PM SPORTS SHEAR SHEAR MAGIC SHEARING SUPPLIES SHEARING SHED 

9.30AM - 3PM CLASSIC CARS, MOTORBIKES AND OLD MACHINERY MAIN OVAL

10AM - 2PM FACE PAINTING - FREE JCCC & JAMESTOWN DENTAL TABLE TENNIS

10AM - 3PM RAINBOW ANIMAL FARM - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE

10AM - 3PM JUMP EASY OBSTACLE COURSE & ACTIVITIES - FREE PIRSA BIG SHED 

10AM - 3PM LAZER SKIRMISH - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE

10AM THERMOMIX COOKING DEMONSTRATION KAITLIN - THERMOMIX TABLE TENNIS

10:30AM - 2:30PM ROCK CLIMBING WALL - FREE NEAR ROUND HOUSE 

10:30AM SHEEP DOG TRAINING DEMONSTRATION ANTHONY IRELAND SOCCER OVAL 

11:30AM COOL 4  KIDS NEAR ROUND HOUSE

12 NOON APEX BAR OPENS APEX JAMESTOWN ROUND HOUSE 

12 NOON POULTRY & WOOL PAVILION OPEN POULTRY PAVILION

12.30PM THERMOMIX COOKING DEMONSTRATION TABLE TENNIS

12.30PM KELLY KELLY LEGAL KIDS SHEARING KELLY KELLY LEGAL SHEARING SHED 

1PM COOL 4 KIDS NEAR ROUND HOUSE

1.30PM FASHION PARADE BIG SHED 

2PM SHEEP DOG TRAINING DEMONSTRATION ANTHONY IRELAND SOCCER OVAL 

3PM SHEEP & WOOL PRESENATIONS & OFFICAL CLOSE SHEARING SHED 

7PM APEX BAR CLOSED ROUND HOUSE 

MONDAY

visit: www.jamestownshow.com.au 
or find us on facebook @JamestownShow
Office: will be open Mon 22nd Sept to Mon 6th Oct, 
�10am - 2pm daily, unless otherwise stated.

OFFICIAL OPENING by Gold Medal Croquet Champion SIMON HOCKEY @ 12pm SUNDAY 5th OCT. 

Admission  
Adults $16, Children under 16 $8
Children Aged 4 and under FREE 

Motor Vehicles $2
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